MFRC523
Version1.1
珠海海芯电子有限公
Date:Dec.2023
司
- 1 -
MFRC523Highly Integrated Reader/Writer for 13.

(7)
(8) .
Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
[1]
[2]
Delivered in one tray.
Delivered in five trays.
Type number Package
Name Description Version
MFRC52302HN1/TRAYB[1] HVQFN32 SOT617-1
MFRC52302HN1/TRAYBM[2] HVQFN32 SOT617-1
MFRC52301HN1/TRAYB[1]
plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminal; body 5 × 5 × 0.85 mm
plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminal; body 5 × 5 × 0.85 mm
plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminal; body 5 × 5 × 0.85 m
HVQFN32
m
SOT617-1
MFRC52301HN1/TRAYBM[2] plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminal; body 5 × 5 × 0.85 m
HVQFN32
m
SOT617-1
珠
海
海
芯
电
子
有
限
公
司
Version1.1
珠海海芯电子有限公
Date:Dec.2023
司
- 3 -
Block diagram
The analog interface manages the modulation and demodulation of the analog signals. The contactless
UART manages the protocol requirements for the communication
protocols in cooperation with the host. The FIFO buffer ensures fast and convenient data transfers to/from the
host and the contactless UART.
Various host interfaces are implemented to meet different customer requirements.
CONTACTLESS
UART
HOST
001aaj627
Fig 1. Simplified block diagram of the MFRC523
REGISTER BANK
ANALOG
INTERFACE FIFO
BUFFER SERIAL UART